FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-83)



**VER SHEET** AH V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Cosco, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership EX Corporation-State Indiana Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:
Execution Date:June 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yee⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached list	See attached list
Additional numbers (	I stjached? © Yes © No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Julia L. Spoor Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 South Meridian St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP:46204	. 10-0435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
19 9 DNEUYEN 00000139 74715886 DO NOT 8	USE THIS SPACE
48 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  Julia L. Spoor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop  Link  9/28/77  Page  Date

## SCHEDULE ALI - UNITED STATES

MARK	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MATTER NUMBER
ADVENTURER	74/716886	08/17/95	2076256	07/01/97	25974
ARRIVA	74/598272	11/14/94	1974359	05/14/96	25063
AUTO TRAC	74/581840	10/04/94			24963
BOTTOMS UP	72/439456	10/26/72	984965	05/28/74	17124
BUNGEE BABY	75/006827	10/17/95	2100054	09/23/97	26179
BUNGEE BOUNCER	75/006700	10/17/95	2113123	11/11/97	26180
COMPLETE VOYAGER	75/187440	10/25/96	2155703	05/05/98	27649
COSCO	72/304844	08/12/68	881941	12/09/69	17122
COSCO	71/535235	09/22/47	518072	11/29/49	17106
COSCO	72/77745	07/15/59	705489	10/11/60	17114
COSCO	74/369773	03/18/93	1806144	11/23/93	22028
COSCO	72/101780	08/01/60	722569	10/10/61	17116
COSCO	74/357168	02/09/93	1792514	09/14/93	22027
COSCO	72/77744	07/15/59	703536	08/30/60	17113
COSCO STYLIZED	71/596918	05/05/50	544369	06/26/51	17108
COSCO STYLIZED	71/688528	05/31/55	623481	03/20/56	17112
COSCO STYLIZED	71/596664	05/01/50	542790	05/22/51	17107
DREAM RIDE	74/053829	04/30/90	1638298	03/19/91	19285
DUOCOMFORT	74/340487	12/16/92	1881457	02/28/95	22311
EXPLORER	73/648767	03/10/87	1459159	09/29/87	16037
FIRST RIDE & DESIGN	73/384165	09/07/82	1268583	02/28/84	10817
FLAIR CHAIR	73/727212	05/09/88	1518931	01/03/89	17406
HUGGER BACK	73/727458	05/09/88	1543429	06/13/89	17407

-12-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0776

MARK	APP. NO	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MATTER NUMBER
HUGGER BACK	73/727426	05/09/88	1529735	03/14/89	17748
HUGGY LOGO	75/484399	05/13/98			29218
PAINT'N TOOL	74/605450	11/25/94	1931676	10/31/95	24992
PRO-FOLD	75/095535	04/29/96	2069262	06/10/97	26699
QUIET TIME	74/391933	05/18/93	1866499	12/06/94	22527
RISE & DINE	74/686239	06/09/95	2091823	08/26/97	25779
ROCK N ROLLER	75/125791	06/26/96	2117553	12/02/97	26979
SNACK CADDY	74/527176	05/18/94	1903953	07/04/95	24175
STEP DECK	75/421329	01/22/98			29196
SURE STEP	73/651041	03/23/87	1465353	11/17/87	16038
TECH-STEP	74/053828	04/30/90	1635510	02/19/91	19286
TEDDY CARE	73/705405	01/13/88	1503704	09/13/88	16837
TIDY-ALL	72/098604	06/07/60	710737	02/07/61	17115
T.L.C.	73/648766	03/10/87	1459975	10/06/87	16036
TOUCH	75/051377	01/31/96			26427
TOURIVA	74/439895	09/24/93	1891686	04/25/95	23268
TRI-STEP	74/605446	11/25/94	1937604	11/21/95	24993
TURNABOUT	75/036833	12/21/95	2038524	02/18/97	26211
TWO WAYS	75/187529	10/25/96	2135453	02/10/98	27646

INDS02 JXS 203217

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0777 -11-

## EXHIBIT B UNITED STATES & FOREIGN TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

COSCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana ("COSCO"), is the owner of certain United States and foreign trademarks and servicemarks, including those marks shown on the attached Schedule A1, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/ registrations therefor.

COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("CMI"), desires to acquire said United States and foreign trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor and the right to sue for past infringement thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COSCO does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to CMI the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said. United States and foreign trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

COSCO, INC.

By:

STATE OF Iralian )
COUNTY OF Boutholores

On this, 27 Day of Now 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Octobrate P. Reynolds, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the Vice Product of COSCO, INC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Lerry Lyn Dichalson

My TERRY OLYMN NICHALSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/12/07

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/05/1999 REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0778